
3-1 

DISASSEMBLY 
g Before you disassemble the set, turn off power and pull out the power plug. 

g Use the proper screwdriver.  If oversize or undersize screwdriver is used, screws may be damaged. 

g Assembly is the opposite process of disassembly. 

 

SYMBOL CODE(Lite-on) CODE(NMV) DESCRIPTION CABINET 
COLOR 

1 7737705100-0A 79PL2530 BASE ASS'Y-NMV-NEC-J15BAA2-15VM White 
1 7737705101-0A 79PL2682 BASE ASS'Y-NMV-NEC-J15BAA2-1560- Black 
2 7742609600-0A 79PL2698 STAND-CABLE COVER-NMV-NEC-J15BA White 
2 7742609601-0A 79PL2681 STAND-CABLE COVER-NMV-NEC-J15BA Black 
3 7742609390-0A 79PL2528 STAND-COVER UP-NMV-NEC-J15BAA2- White 
3 7742609391-0A 79PL2679 STAND-COVER UP-NMV-NEC-J15BAA2- Black 
4 7742609400-0A 79PL2529 STAND-COVER DOWN-NMV-NEC-J15BAA White 
4 7742609401-0A 79PL2680 STAND-COVER DOWN-NMV-NEC-J15BAA Black 
5 7140440081-0A --- SCREW-DOUBLE THREAD--BINDING-M4 --- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 

2 
1 

4 

5 



3-2 

 
SYMBOL CODE(Lite-on) CODE(NMV) DESCRIPTION CABINET 

COLOR 
6 7130830082-0A --- SCREW-TRIANGLE-NO-I HEAD-M3-8L- White 
6 7130830083-0A --- SCREW-TRIANGLE-NO-I HEAD-M3-8L- Black 
7 7140830182-0A --- SCREW-DOUBLE-THREAD-NO-NO-I HEA White 
7 7140830183-0A --- SCREW-DOULE-THREAD-NO-NO-I HEAD Black 
8 7737606200-0B 79PL2675 REAR COVER ASS'Y-NMV-NEC-J15BAA White 
8 7737606201-0B 79PL2684 REAR COVER ASS'Y-NMV-NEC-J15BAA Black 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8 6 

7 



3-3 

 
SYMBOL CODE(Lite-on) CODE(NMV) DESCRIPTION 

9 7130830041-0A --- SCREW-TRIANGLE-NO-I HEAD-M3-4L- 
10 7746203380-0A --- SHIELD---NEC-J15BAA2-SPTE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SYMBOL CODE(Lite-on) CODE(NMV) DESCRIPTION 

11 7111230061 --- SCREW-MACHINE-Flat Washer-Pan-M 
12 7740200890 --- NON-STANDARD SCREW-SCREW-Cu-Ni 
13 5113300023 79PL2247 INTERFACE BD 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 

9 

P301 

P306 

P305 

13 
P308 

11 
P304 

12 



3-4 

 
SYMBOL CODE(Lite-on) CODE(NMV) DESCRIPTION CABINET 

COLOR 
14 7111230061 --- SCREW-MACHINE-Flat Washer-Pan-M --- 
15 7117240081-0A --- SCREW-MACHINE-SPRING-PAN HEAD-M --- 
16 7130330081 --- SCREW-TRIANGLE--Flat-M3-8-Zn --- 
17 5114300027 79PL2249 POWER BD --- 
18 6711031100-00 79PL2244 HARNESS--3P-150mm-1007#22+SWITC White/Black 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SYMBOL CODE(Lite-on) CODE(NMV) DESCRIPTION 
19 7140130081-0A --- SCREW-M3*8L*2 #4590 LITEON TAKA 
20 7740201090-0A --- SCREW-SPACER SCREW---M2-10.5-YE 
21 6857103801 79PL2575 SPEAKER-L-W/O-BOX-JAZZ 
22 6857103800 79PL2574 SPEAKER-R-W/O BOX-JAZZ 
23 5113800041 79PL2248 FUNCTION KEY BD 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22

P003 

19

20 

17
21

23

P002 

P004 P601 

15 

17 

CN1 P804 

18 

14 

16 



3-5 

 
SYMBOL CODE(Lite-on) CODE(NMV) DESCRIPTION CABINET 

COLOR 
24 6711120190-00 79PL2243 HARNESS--12P-320mm-1571#28+BRAI --- 
25 6711031080-00 79PL2242 HARNESS--3P-185mm-2547#28x2C+B- --- 
26 7737508900-0B 79PL2674 FRONT COVER ASS'Y-NMV-NEC-J15BA White 
26 7737508901-0B 79PL2683 FRONT COVER ASS'Y-NMV-NEC-J15BA Black 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SYMBOL CODE(Lite-on) CODE(NMV) DESCRIPTION 

27 7110430051-0A --- SCREW-MACHINE-BINDING HEAD-D3-5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

24 

25 

26 

27 

27 



3-6 

 
SYMBOL CODE(Lite-on) CODE(NMV) DESCRIPTION 

28 7740200401 --- NON-STANDARD NUT-FLANGE HEX NUT 
29 6722000401 79PL2673 INVERTER-DC-AC(4LAMPS)-AMBIT:T1 
30 6712400070 79PL2234 HARNESS-FFC-40P(0.5)-157mm-2896 
31 6712360030 79PL2235 HARNESS-FFC-36P(0.5)-40/43/98mm 
32 6814001701 3A684018 LCD-15"-AA150XC01-ADI 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CN2 

30 

29 

28 

CN5 
CN4 

CN3 

31 

32 


